
Troop 102 Summer Schedule 

Day of Week Date Activity Leader in Charge 

Sunday- Saturday 6/30-7/6/19 Summer Camp at Hidden Valley Boy 
Scout Reservation 

Bob, Andy, Joe 

Friday 7/5/19 Family Visit, BBQ, closing campfire 
at Summer Camp 

Bob, Andy, Joe 

Tuesday 7/2/19 No meeting (Troop at camp)  

Tuesday  7/9/19 No meeting  

Saturday 7/13/19 White House Tour/Day trip to 
Washington, DC 
Have to be on list 

Andy 

Tuesday 7/16/19 No meeting (due to service project 
Saturday, 7/20/19) 

 

Saturday 7/20/19 Troop 102 Day of Service to 
Chartered Organization 
10AM-2PM at GUMC 

Committee and 
GUMC 

Tuesday 7/23/19 Mini Golf at Overlook Falls Mini Golf Joe 

Wednesday 7/31/19 Moonlight Swim at Overlook Pool  Need volunteers 
with YPT and 
clearances 

Tuesday 8/6/19 Roller Skating at Castle Roller Rink 
6:30-8:30PM 

Joe 
 

Tuesday 8/13/19 Troop Trap Shoot 
(also Harvest District Roundtable) 

Bob and Wade 

Tuesday 8/20/19 Bike Trail Ride (Ephrata to Lititz) Bob and Joe 

Tuesday 8/27/19 Scout meeting at GUMC  

Friday-Monday 
(Holiday Wknd) 

8/30-9/2/19 Family Camping Weekend Ohio Pyle 
Camping and Hiking 

Bob 

Tuesday 9/3/19 Scout meeting at GUMC  

Tuesday 9/10/19 Scout meeting at GUMC 
(also Harvest District Roundtable) 

 

Sunday 9/15/19 Troop 102 Court of Honor/ Family 
Picnic (3-6PM, Manheim Township 
Community Park, Neffsville, 
Pavillion #1)  

Committee 

Tuesday 9/17/19 Scout Meeting at GUMC 
Also Committee Meeting 

 

.    

 


